Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFSCM3GA15EP1-6F900C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

HSTL15D_I Differential HSTL 15 class I -0.021 -0.022 0.001 -0.009 0.022 0.003 ns
HSTL15D_II Differential HSTL 15 class II -0.021 -0.022 0.001 -0.009 0.022 0.003 ns
SSTL33_I SSTL_3 class I -0.036 -0.061 -0.181 -0.313 -0.326 -0.565 ns
SSTL33_II SSTL_3 class II -0.036 -0.061 -0.181 -0.313 -0.326 -0.565 ns
SSTL33D_I Differential SSTL_3 class I 0.012 0.012 0.034 0.028 0.055 0.043 ns
SSTL33D_II Differential SSTL_3 class II 0.012 0.012 0.034 0.028 0.055 0.043 ns
SSTL25_I SSTL_2 class I 0.003 -0.008 0.03 0.011 0.058 0.03 ns
SSTL25_II SSTL_2 class II 0.003 -0.008 0.03 0.011 0.058 0.03 ns
SSTL25D_I Differential SSTL_2 class I 0.006 0 0.031 0.023 0.056 0.046 ns
SSTL25D_II Differential SSTL_2 class II 0.006 0 0.031 0.023 0.056 0.046 ns
SSTL18_I SSTL_18 class I -0.013 -0.015 0.015 0.007 0.042 0.029 ns
SSTL18_II SSTL_18 class II -0.013 -0.015 0.015 0.007 0.042 0.029 ns
SSTL18D_I Differential SSTL_18 class I 0.006 0.001 0.029 0.024 0.052 0.046 ns
SSTL18D_II Differential SSTL_18 class II 0.006 0.001 0.029 0.024 0.052 0.046 ns
LVTTL33 LVTTL 0.034 0.034 -0.05 -0.05 -0.134 -0.134 ns
LVCMOS33 LVCMOS 3.3 0.034 0.034 -0.05 -0.05 -0.134 -0.134 ns
LVCMOS25 LVCMOS 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 ns
LVCMOS18 LVCMOS 1.8 -0.068 -0.068 -0.087 -0.087 -0.105 -0.105 ns
LVCMOS15 LVCMOS 1.5 -0.131 -0.131 -0.186 -0.186 -0.241 -0.241 ns
LVCMOS12 LVCMOS 1.2 -0.238 -0.238 -0.364 -0.364 -0.49 -0.49 ns
PCI33 PCI 0.034 0.034 -0.05 -0.05 -0.134 -0.134 ns
PCIX33 PCI-X 3.3 0.034 0.034 -0.05 -0.05 -0.134 -0.134 ns
PCIX15 PCI-X 1.5 -0.005 -0.016 0.026 -0.001 0.057 0.014 ns
AGP1X33 AGP-1X 3.3 0.034 0.034 -0.05 -0.05 -0.134 -0.134 ns

AK3 GND -
AK31 GND -
AL11 GND -
AL17 GND -
AL21 GND -
AL27 GND -
LFSC/M115 Logic Signal Connections: 1152 fcBGA1, 2
Ball Number
LFSC/M115
Ball Function VCCIO Bank Dual Function
5-7
Ordering Information
Lattice Semiconductor LatticeSC/M Family Data Sheet
Industrial, Cont.
Part Number Grade Package Balls Temp. LUTs (K)
LFSCM3GA40EP1-6FF1020I1 -6 Organic fcBGA  1020 IND 40.4
LFSCM3GA40EP1-5FF1020I1 -5 Organic fcBGA  1020 IND 40.4
LFSCM3GA40EP1-6FFA1020I -6 Organic fcBGA Revision 2 1020 IND 40.4
LFSCM3GA40EP1-5FFA1020I -5 Organic fcBGA Revision 2 1020 IND 40.4
LFSCM3GA40EP1-6FC1152I2 -6 Ceramic fcBGA  1152 IND 40.4
LFSCM3GA40EP1-5FC1152I2 -5 Ceramic fcBGA  1152 IND 40.4
LFSCM3GA40EP1-6FF1152I -6 Organic fcBGA  1152 IND 40.4
LFSCM3GA40EP1-5FF1152I -5 Organic fcBGA  1152 IND 40.4
1. Converted to organic flip-chip BGA package revision 2 per PCN #02A-10.
2. Converted to organic flip-chip BGA package per PCN #01A-10.
Part Number Grade Package Balls Temp. LUTs (K)
LFSC3GA80E-6FC1152I1 -6 Ceramic fcBGA  1152 IND 80.1
LFSC3GA80E-5FC1152I1 -5 Ceramic fcBGA  1152 IND 80.1
LFSC3GA80E-6FF1152I -6 Organic fcBGA  1152 IND 80.1
LFSC3GA80E-5FF1152I -5 Organic fcBGA  1152 IND 80.1
LFSC3GA80E-6FC1704I1 -6 Ceramic fcBGA  1704 IND 80.1
LFSC3GA80E-5FC1704I1 -5 Ceramic fcBGA  1704 IND 80.1
LFSC3GA80E-6FF1704I -6 Organic fcBGA  1704 IND 80.1
LFSC3GA80E-5FF1704I -5 Organic fcBGA  1704 IND 80.1
1. Converted to organic flip-chip BGA package per PCN #01A-10.
Part Number Grade Package Balls Temp. LUTs (K)
LFSCM3GA80EP1-6FC1152I1 -6 Ceramic fcBGA  1152 IND 80.1
LFSCM3GA80EP1-5FC1152I1 -5 Ceramic fcBGA  1152 IND 80.1
LFSCM3GA80EP1-6FF1152I -6 Organic fcBGA  1152 IND 80.1
LFSCM3GA80EP1-5FF1152I -5 Organic fcBGA  1152 IND 80.1
LFSCM3GA80EP1-6FC1704I1 -6 Ceramic fcBGA  1704 IND 80.1
LFSCM3GA80EP1-5FC1704I1 -5 Ceramic fcBGA  1704 IND 80.1
LFSCM3GA80EP1-6FF1704I -6 Organic fcBGA  1704 IND 80.1
LFSCM3GA80EP1-5FF1704I -5 Organic fcBGA  1704 IND 80.1
1. Converted to organic flip-chip BGA package per PCN #01A-10.